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Year 11 2025 Assessment Schedule 
 
Please note:  

• Please refer to the Year 11 2025 Handbook and Assessment Policy which can be found on the 

Kingscliff High School website at:  
https://kingscliff-h.schools.nsw.gov.au/assessment-/year-11/year-11-assessment-guidelines.html 

• The weeks in which the assessments are due are estimates only.  The subject teacher will confirm 

dates with students of the actual date that assessment tasks are due.   

 

TERM 1 2025 - Thursday 6 February 2025 - Friday 11 April 2025 
Wk Date Subject 

1 Mon 27 Jan – Fri 31 Jan 
School Development Day: Fri 31 Jan 

Public Holiday / School Holidays / School Development Days 
School Development Day – no students at school: Fri 31 Jan 
 

2 Mon 3 Feb – Fri 7 Feb 
School Development Days: 
Mon 3 Feb, Tue 4 Feb, Wed 5 Feb 

School Development Days – no students at school: Mon 3 Feb, Tue 4 Feb, Wed 3 Feb 
School starts for Year 11: Thursday 6 February 2025 
 

3 Mon 10 Feb – Fri 14 Feb Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation (SLR) – Task 1 – KHS Swimming Carnival (13/2/2025) 

4 Mon 17 Feb – Fri 21 Feb  
 

5 Mon 24 Feb – Fri 28 Feb  
 

6 Mon 3 Mar – Fri 7 Mar Drama – Task 1 
Marine Studies – Practical Task 

7 Mon 10 Mar – Fri 14 Mar Dance – Task 1 – Presentation of Core Performance 

8 Mon 17 Mar – Fri 21 Mar Community and Family Studies (CAFS) – Task 1 
Food Technology – Task 1 – Research/Written report 
Mathematics Advanced – Task 1 
Mathematics Standard – Task 1 

9 Mon 24 Mar – Fri 28 Mar 
 

Economics – Task 1 – Group presentation 
English Advanced -Task 1 
English Standard - Task 1 
English Studies - Task 1 
Modern History – Task 1 – In Class Assessment 
Music – Task 1 

10 Mon 31 Mar – Fri 4 Apr 
 

Biology – Task 1 – Practical 
Business Studies – Task 1 – Case Study 
Earth and Environmental Science – Task 1 
Geography – Task 1 – Research Task 
Legal Studies – Task 1 – Research Task 
Society and Culture – Task 1 – In Class Assessment 
Textiles and Design - Task 1 – Design (Principals and Elements) 
Visual Arts – Task 1 
Visual Design / Ceramics / Photography, Video and Digital Imaging (CEC) - Module 1 

11 Mon 7 Apr – Fri 11 Apr 
 

Aboriginal Studies – Task 1 – Research Task 
Ancient History – Task 1 – Source analysis 
Mathematics Extension 1 – Task 1 
Physics – Task 1 – Depth Study 

 
School Holidays: Monday 14 April 2025 – Thursday 24 April 2025 (note: Friday 25 April – Public Holiday) 
Students return to school in Term 2 on Wednesday 30 April 2025 
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Year 11 2025 Assessment Schedule 
 

TERM 2 2025: Wednesday 30 April 2025 – Friday 4 July 2025 
Wk Date Subject 

1 Mon 28 Apr – Fri 2 May 
School Development Days: 
Mon 28 April and Tue 29 April 

School Development Days (no students at school): Mon 28 April & Tue 29 April 
Back to school: Wednesday 30 April 2025 

2 Mon 5 May – Fri 9 May Engineering Studies – Task 1 – Engineered Product Analysis 
Industrial Technology - Timber Products and Furniture Technologies – Task 1 – Industry 
Case Study 
Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation (SLR) – Task 2 Ongoing Theory A 

3 Mon 12 May – Fri 16 May Health and Movement Science (Research task) 
English Extension -Task 1 

4 Mon 19 May – Fri 23 May Modern History – Task 2 – Historical Investigation 
Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation (SLR) Task 1 – KHS Athletics Carnival (20/5/2025) 

5 Mon 26 May – Fri 30 May Primary Industries Work Placement: 26/5/2025 – 30/5/2025 

6 Mon 2 June – Fri 6 June Biology – Task 2 – Depth Study 

7 Mon 9 June – Fri 13 Jun 
King’s Birthday Public Holiday: Mon 9 June 

Mathematics Advanced – Task 2 
Mathematics Standard – Task 2 

8 Mon 16 June – Fri 20 June 
 
 

Community and Family Studies (CAFS) – Task 2 
Earth and Environmental Science – Task 2 – Depth Study 
Marine Studies – Depth Study 

9 Mon 23 June – Fri 27 June Dance – Task 2 – Research – Core Performance and Composition 
Dance – Task 2 – Appreciation 
Drama – Task 2 
English Advanced -Task 2 
English Standard - Task 2 
English Studies - Task 2 
Food Technology – Task 2 – Experimentation 
Music – Task 2 
Society and Culture – Task 2 
Textiles and Design - Task 2 
Visual Arts – Task 2 
Visual Design / Ceramics / Photography, Video and Digital Imaging (CEC) Module 

10 Mon 30 June - Fri 4 July Aboriginal Studies – Task 2 – Comparative Study 
Ancient History – Task 2 – Research written essay 
Economics – Task 2 – Research Task 
Geography – Task 2 – Senior Geography Project 
Mathematics Extension 1 – Task 2 

 
School Holidays: Monday 7 July 2025 - Friday 18 July 2025 
Students return to school in Term 3 on Tuesday 22 July 2025 
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Year 11 2025 Assessment Schedule 
TERM 3 2025 - Monday 21 July 2025 – Friday 26 September 2025 
Wk Date Subject 

1 Mon 21 July – Fri 25 July 
School Development Day: Mon 21 July 

School Development Day – Monday 21 July 2025 – no students at school 
Students return to school: Tuesday 22 July 2025 

2 Mon 28 July – Fri 1 Aug Business Studies – Task 2 – Small Business Plan 
Legal Studies – Task 2 – Case Study 

3 Mon 4 Aug – Fri 8 Aug  

4 Mon 11 Aug – Fri 15 Aug Engineering Studies – Task 2 - Biomedical Engineering Report 
English Extension -Task 2 
Industrial Technology - Timber Products and Furniture Technologies - Task 2 – 
Preliminary Project and Folio 

5 Mon 18 Aug – Fri 22 Aug Health and Movement Science (Collaborative investigation) 

6 Mon 25 Aug – Fri 29 Aug Chemistry – Task 1 – Depth Study 
Science (Collaborative investigation) 

7 Mon 1 Sept – Fri 5 Sept  Health and Movement Science (Collaborative investigation) 

8 Mon 8 Sept – Fri 12 Sept Sport, Lifestyle and Recreation (SLR) – Task 3 – Ongoing Prac B 
Health and Movement Science (Collaborative investigation) 

9 Mon 15 Sept – Fri 19 Sept Year 11 Exams (Weeks 9 and 10) 
Aboriginal Studies – Task 3 – Local Community Case Study 
Ancient History – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Biology – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Business Studies – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Chemistry – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Community and Family Studies (CAFS) – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Dance – Theory 
Drama – Task 3 – Practical Examination 
Earth and Environmental Science– Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Economics – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
English Advanced - Task 3 
English Extension 1 – Task 3 
English Standard - Task 3 
English Studies - Task 3 
Geography – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Industrial Technology - Timber Products and Furniture Technologies – Task 3 – Yearly 
Exam  
Legal Studies – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Mathematics Advanced – Yearly Exam 
Mathematics Standard – Yearly Exam 
Physics – Task 2 – Yearly Theory and Practical Exams 
Physics – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Primary Industries – Yearly Exam 
Society and Culture – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Textiles and Design - Task 3 – Yearly Exam 

10 Mon 22 Sept – Fri 26 Sept 

 
Year 11 Exams (Weeks 9 and 10) 
Chemistry – Task 2 – Yearly Theory and Practical Exam 
Dance – Practical 
Engineering Studies – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Food Technology – Yearly Exam 
Marine Studies – Yearly Exam 
Mathematics Extension 1 – Yearly Exam 
Modern History – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Music – Task 3 – Yearly Exam 
Health and Movement Science – Yearly Exam 
Visual Arts – Task 3 – Yearly Exam  
Visual Design/Ceramics / Photography, Video and Digital Imaging Module 3 

School Holidays: Monday 29 September 2025 – Friday 10 October 2025 


